



# NETWORK *Notification*

**Notice Date:** July 17, 2020  
**To:** Indiana HHW/HIP Providers  
**From:** CareSource  
**Subject:** Updates to HHW/HIP Prior Authorization List  
**Effective Date:** September 1, 2020

Effective **Sept. 1, 2020**, CareSource will enforce updated prior authorization requirements for HHW/HIP. Claims submitted for dates of service on or after Sept. 1, 2020, will not be processed for payment if the prior authorization requirements have not been met. In addition, please verify benefits and coverage limits.

You can view the updated HHW/HIP Prior Authorization requirements [here](#). Changes to the prior authorization requirements include but are not limited to:

Code	Description
41899	Unlisted procedure, dentoalveolar structures
47562	Laparoscopy, surgical; cholecystectomy
A0431	Ambulance service, conventional air services, transport, one way (rotary wing)
95810	Polysomnography; age 6 years or older, sleep staging with 4 or more additional parameters of sleep, attended by a technologist
66984	Extracapsular cataract removal with insertion of intraocular lens prosthesis (one stage procedure), manual or mechanical technique (e.g., irrigation and aspiration or phacoemulsification)
58661	Laparoscopy, surgical; with removal of adnexal structures (partial or total oophorectomy and/or salpingectomy)
44970	Laparoscopy, surgical, appendectomy
90837	Psychotherapy, 60 minutes with patient*
90834	Psychotherapy, 45 minutes with patient*
90832	Psychotherapy, 30 minutes with patient*
90833	Psychotherapy, 30 minutes with patient when performed with an evaluation and management service (Add-on code)*
90838	Psychotherapy, 60 minutes with patient when performed with an evaluation and management service (Add-on code)*
90836	Psychotherapy, 45 minutes with patient when performed with an evaluation and management service (Add-on code)*
90845	Psychoanalysis*

\* Prior authorization is required after 24 total psychotherapy sessions, per member, per year within this code set.

If you have questions, please contact your Provider Engagement Representative or CareSource Provider Services at **1-844-607-2831**.

We are open 8 a.m. to 6 p.m., Monday through Friday, Eastern Standard Time.

IN-MED-P-180209-V.2

Date Issued: 07/17/2020

Date Approved: 07/20/2020